CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD ACADEMIC SENATE

Bylaws Change to Membership of Academic Support and Student Services Committee

EC

RES 222325

RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate recommend revisions to the Academic Senate Bylaws, Section IV, B.4.a as specified below:

4. Academic Support and Student Services Committee (AS&SS)

a. The Academic Support and Student Services Committee shall consist of the following voting members: seven faculty, including at least one librarian, one student services professional, and one staff member and the Vice President of the Associated Students, Inc. or designee. In addition, the Vice President for Student Affairs, the Dean of Libraries, the Associate Vice President for Enrollment Management, the Vice President of the Associated Students, Inc. and the Executive Director of the Associated Students, Inc. or a designee shall serve ex officio, and nonvoting.

RATIONALE: It is agreed among all standing committees of the Academic Senate

that the student representative from the Associated Students, Inc. should be a voting member of the Academic Support and Student

Services Committee.

Approved by the Academic Senate April 20, 2023 Sent to the President April 28, 2023 Approved by the President May 2, 2023

Distribution List:

President Provost AVP Enrollment Management AVP Student Affairs General Faculty